B ESE, ERAFE DIN 24550

A5 350LENO040 Z 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150

350LEN_d

R

&
2

o

XL AR RN T
digRATEERR

%

RSHIERES

VVVVVVVVV{"

BT IR R T RUE R 5 o i R i 03 R U 5 B B kA

R B R IR R A
R K EZESE B M IR AR B 4/ N B LA R S 075 BEF1

FRECRIZIZIN RERIALANE B 4R E R =8
BMALERF AR, BRUIET
RRAYLR @5 T RS SRR E
RGA TR HENETERE

vVvYvyVvVvyy

B®

e

g TR
HiERS

BRI TR
R any

s

LigE, BEE
BARYIE

5 R EfRFRE T
Rt

HiPiETRER
FHTIRE
ZBL, K. P
ZEHE

S SIREN

Hengs!

FILTRATION

RC 51422
RRZ : 2021-04
BRI : -

#F& DIN 24550 HJ#1#& - 0040 = 1000
HE#MK : 0130, 0150

NFRIEH : 350 bar [5,079 psi]

BAFEORST G2 ; SAE 2" ; SAE 24

TYEERE —-10 °C E +100 °C [+14F & +212F]

9)

14 ...

18,

~N o o~ W

10
11
12
13
16
17
18
19

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, &R ERABRATE



2/20 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 | Fi&iTiE=S

HERTT D
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
[3soe| | |-| | I I=1 T-1 /-1 |-]
51
| o1 [ #852iRs8 350 bar [5,079psi] 350LE |
| 02 | #¥is, 4 DIN 24550 N |
R+
03 | LEN... 0040
(A A DIN 24550) 0063
0100
0160
0250
0400
0630
1000
LE... 0130
(REHERBHHRE) 0150
HIEEMEFR (um)
04 | £3HE WIBAEMER. RAEE PWR3
(1SO 16889 ; By(c) = 200) PWR6
PWR10
PWR20
AW AEMEBLM. AEE G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
EE
05 | KR ARIFEE : 30 bar [435psi], #HEIBEAT RS A
TSHIR AR VFES : 330 bar [4,786 psi], Fo55iE EAILIESS B
TR
06 | MR BIRER AT 00
TERR ARG HV 1)
$iriE R
07 | MM B4 IE R YIHRIES : 2.2 bar [32psi] - BB FAREN : 3.5 bar [51 psi] V2.2
WU B ML I RERYIRES : 5.0 bar [72.5 psi] - S@EHABEN : 7 bar [102 psi] V5.0
$ipianas, YUMEMR, YIRIESN 8.0 bar [116 psi] - TFEEMR V8.0
B
08 | NBR Z#iff M
FKM Z$ 4 v
EPDM Z#iff E?

BHFHRERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



E LSS | 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150

iR TS
01 02 04 06 07 08 09 10
[350Le| | |- | | -1 -7 1-1T 1T-1T 1
EE
09 FER~
%0 EERT| hoa0 0063-0100 | 0130-0150 | 0160-0400 | 0630-1000
G1/2 . X R2
G3/4 X X R3
G1 B X . X R4
G11/4 150 228 . X R5
G11/2 X . R6
G2 . R8
SAE11/2" . , X s6
SAE %2, 6,000 psi
SAE 2" X s8
SAE 10" X U3
SAE 12" S X ua
SAE 20" SAE J1926 X us
SAE 24" X Ue
o JimgEn
H R OET
WIEES
[ 10 [ #lEBRBIES M 4 DIN 55350 T18 71

1) RIEE FKM 5 EPDM 24
2) (WIEE LTSRS V5.0

iT5ERBI
350LEN0100-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-R4

ARERBFHAERE.

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, &R ERABRATE



4/20

HERS

350LE(N), ®E3#4&, 30 mm?3/s [143SUS]

350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 | Fi&iTiE =%

BiRTiRE, HEER 3 um
wE
BS I/min [US gpm], TR S BiRiED YRS
Ap = 1.5 bar [21.76 psi]?)
350LEN0040-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 32 [8.5] ...R2 R928033024 ...U3 R928033216 R928006645
350LENO063-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 48 [12.7] ...R4 R928033025 ...u4 R928033217 R928006699
350LEN0100-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 64 [16.9] ...R4 R928033026 ..u4 R928033218 R928006753
350LE0130-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 103 [27.2] ...R5 R928033027 ...Us R928033219 R928022274
350LE0150-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 127 [33.6] ...R5 R928033028 ...U5 R928033220 R928022283
350LEN0160-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 160 [42.3] ...R6 R928033029 ...U6 R928033221 R928006807
350LEN0250-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 267 [70.5] ...R6 R928033030 ...U6 R928033222 R928006861
350LEN0400-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 335 [88.5] ...R6 R928033031 ...U6 R928033223 R928006915
350LEN0630-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 449 [118.6] ...R8 R928034432 ...S8 R928034448 R928006969
350LEN1000-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 597 [157.7] ...R8 R928034433 ...S8 R928034449 R928007023
BiRTiRE, HEER 6 uym
R
s I/min [US gpm], Tk YEs BiRiED RS
Ap = 1.5 bar [21.76 psi]!)
350LENO040-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 41 [10.8] ...R2 R928033280 ...U3 R928033472 R928006646
350LENO0063-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 69 [18.2] ...R4 R928033281 ...u4 R928033473 R928006700
350LEN0100-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 104 [27.5] ...R4 R928033282 ...u4 R928033474 R928006754
350LE0130-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 125 [33] ...R5 R928033283 ...U5 R928033475 R928022275
350LE0150-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 135 [35.7] ...R5 R928033284 ...Us R928033476 R928022284
350LEN0160-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 265 [70] ...R6 R928033285 ...U6 R928033477 R928006808
350LEN0250-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 320 [84.5] ...R6 R928033286 ...Ué R928033478 R928006862
350LEN0400-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 400 [105.7] ...R6 R928025783 ...U6 R928033479 R928006916
350LEN0630-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 520 [137.4] ...R8 R928034464 ...S8 R928034480 R928006970
350LEN1000-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 635 [167.8] ...R8 R928034465 ...S8 R928034481 R928007024
BERREIEE, FHESR 10 um
WE
S I/min [US gpm], TiEEE YiEs HIREDS UES
Ap = 1.5 bar [21.76 psi]V)
350LEN0040-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 51 [13.5] ...R2 R928033536 ...U3 R928033728 R928006647
350LEN0063-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 76 [20.1] ...R4 R928033537 ...u4 R928033729 R928006701
350LEN0100-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 100 [26.4] ...R4 R928033538 ...u4 R928033730 R928006755
350LE0130-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 191 [50.5] ...R5 R928025653 ...U5 R928033731 R928022276
350LE0150-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 202 [53.4] ...R5 R928028868 ...Us R928033732 R928022285
350LEN0160-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 261 [69] ...R6 R928033541 ...U6 R928033733 R928006809
350LEN0250-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 330 [87.2] ...R6 R928033542 ...U6 R928033734 R928006863
350LEN0400-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 409 [108.1] ...R6 R928033543 ...Ue R928033735 R928006917
350LEN0630-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 590 [155.9] ...R8 R928034496 ...S8 R928034512 R928006971
350LEN1000-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 650 [171.7] ...R8 R928034497 ...S8 R928034513 R928007025

[

TiRSREZNEE FANEIRERNS 1SO 3968, 4FHETHRLNE

HEER R,

BBHFHEERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



E L8RS | 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150

BCHFITH4CEE
(RSFEL mm [32~F] J98a4ir)

5/20

ik s ol R aR A Sy O
01 02 03
[WE| - | | - |
#ipigREs
lo1 [mFAxTH WE
E5%n
02 |1 PMEies 1SP
2 NEHRE, 34 LED 2SP
2 NS, 34 LED. ESMHIEZE 30 °C [86 F] 2SPSU
L
03 | EFBmAKIEE M12x1, 4 &t M12x1
KAREE, 24, &t A& EN 175301-803 EN 175301-803

H¥FRTHHMHES

WES BS &5 Bis

&k LED

R928028409 WE-1SP-M12x1 ik 1

R928028410
R928028411

WE-25P-M12x1
WE-2SPSU-M12x1

HEH (75 % B/
RS (100 % BY)

M12x1

R928036318 WE-1SP-EN175301-803 Azl 1

EN 175301-803 0

Bk (RARIFHRE: 50 V)
& AT EMENRE RS M12x1 BT T

EEESL M12x1, 4-%t K24, 12574
¥, Pg9 BEGIEZ,

M12x1
@19,6 [0.77]

%15 R900031155

— V.

54 [2.12]

ERIESL M12x1, 4-5F K24-3m, 1B4THERE, 3 KKZEeags,
ERAEHEEIE : 4 x 0.34 mm?2

BFRIE 1 B8& 2 g&

M12x1

3 Ef&
%%}'S R900064381

4 BB

19,6 [0.77]

|

41,5 [1.63]

BXRERBAXEEELNFAER, ESREZR 08006,

ITEERE -
ERITIERE, MEBMEIFIS TS, pwe = 350 bar [5,079psi], H#55@ME, ##& 0100,
KT FETHE M12x1,. ERTFHE DIN 51524 FRIEHET Pl HLP,

WL B M 4EiriE RS0 EEs

BFFRITH : WE-1SP-M12x1
EfECfEL EERHESL M12x1, 4-%t K24

350LEN0100-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-R4  #3#}= R928033538

HESEIE 10 pm, 1 NE#RS

¥1%1S R928028409
%15 R900031155

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, &R ERABRATE



6/20 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 | Fi&iTiE =%

digRirit

ATFIA FilterSelect idigs it A TREMEFTIRSHRME. WA IEEN. REMAERESHERZITER TIRR.
EHNTIRRE MRBUR TR A, AHNSRIERE. MEFHE,

ZARFRRL 5| SEAEEANEE,

WiRERTERE, ATEIZE—#% PDF XA, ZXETESHERAANNSH, MGTHidiEs S83U8sS. SHURENR
K.

FilterSelect §%# :
http://www.filterselect.de

EABEMRSMEREMES.

standard search

application: |hvdraulic5 for industrial use and applications with lubricating oil EI

Product category: [please select M

type: |please select vl

pressure range: Iplease select |ﬂ

filter material: Iplease select |i|

fineness: |p|ease select EI

volume flow rate: |_|m

¥ working poin ©  wnviscosty 1:[Z__]mvy 131

O search via type of medium full-text search medium

[please select V] | |
[please select V]

temp 1: |rc| | (F)kin viscosity 1:[___ | (mmis]
O ayn. viscosity 1:[___JieP)density 1 ] tkg/dm] kin viscosity 1:[__] (s T3]
collapse pressure resistance 30 bar |v
according to 1SO 2941:

Start search O

BBHFHEERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



T iEiR
M T B R B BT TR AR

AHFEA,
e R R R E BT TR AR

B R T A FHiriE RS

EI&iLiEsE | 3S50LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150 7/20
FRRHE &k
| N
i Tt 34 |
—'_02
| %44—04 !
| T% i .
] o104 |
WE-1SP-M12x1
FXRREHE &k
| T
| .
| - -y |
=T ]
] et |
WE-1SP-EN175301-803
FRRME_ ke
| , ]
| w1
T 4Re
75% o Io4 '
. _? s ||
| s xeieo | 1+|
10!
| ||
¥ %8 LED | H
| 30
L 2
WE-2SP-M12x1
ERANEETEFHEER (TERS)
ARAHE =t
N [
| iR ' N
100% | |
i ¥ 4 LED . 2.
| 30 °C/20 °C L o4 |
[86%/68 F] Jrra |
| IR #® LED | 1(+)|
!75%&3 é]sz 100% ggg Lep | 3(_)|
_________________ 1°
WE -2SPSU-M12x1
HEEEBRNRETEE > 30 °C [86 °F]
Bt4as (TIERES)
RC 51422, K7 : 2021-04, UEEMSEERGERAT



8/20 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 | Fi&iTiE =%

Thee, BmEE

350LE(N)EBTIEs it A TEEREIENEE P,
HEXGRAEESEK (1), ITFARKER (2), B (3) IR
BH4IPIETREE (4). XARABER EERD A)RTIESEFR
ELsEi@ M (5).

HRBENEBAD, ZFREERL. BROBRY R RSREE
Rz H, TREMNBRZEANEORE, EEREEFEZF.
HERF A EEE T RERI EIEE - FlInAESRTFm
ERhESERARERHRFERAETANBER TS HET
RIENIEE. Mg 0160 FIE K MEITIRE B HERUIZR. (6),
g 1000 BEH—NERXIERF, BHZEEE, FrlLEdiEss
SHiTH,

AIEN B AP TR ERM— B FARTH (7), UMEE
HIPETEREREIRET., BT AXTHCREENMN BN
PiEReE LB SIRIREE. BFARTHF AL R
GRSkt TER,

BFARTHREHIMNTE,

A

¥-}
=

> MREFEFRIEOH2M4EFIERE. WiTR[E IR
HENFEH, ZERAOHSEETEREONTRM., X
HIIE, MEEBRIETIRR.

BBHFHEERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04

HhO <=+

- im0




ETiEss | 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150 9/20
BARE
(BEEXLESHZIMIEE, EZUEEI1EE)
—i%
REME =5
NEREEE °C [F] | -10 Z +65 [14 & 149] (ERTRZE -30 [-22])
FhEEE » NBR/EPDM Z$H4 °C [F] | -40 & 65 [-40 & 149] ; RAHEMTSEE : 65 %
> FKM Z$H4 °C [F] | -20 E 65 [-4E 149] ; RAHEMZSIEE : 65 %
=8 > diEes R~F 0040 0063 0100 0130 0150
kg [lbs] | 4.4[9.7] 5.0 [11.1] 5.9[13.0] | 10.5[23.2] | 11.2[24.8]
R~ 0160 0250 0400 0630 1000
kg [lbs] | 17.2[30.0] | 19.5[43.1] | 23.0 [50.8] | 45.0[99.5] | 93.0 [205.6]
> JRAR R~ 0040 0063 0100 0160
kg [lbs]| 1.3 [2.9] 1.3[2.9] 2.1 [4.6] 5.5[12.1]
R~ 0250 0400 0630 1000
kg [Ibs] | 8.0[17.6] | 12.2[26.9] | 21.4 [47.2] Egﬁgl) ‘2‘%3[4{943'8]
E R~ 0040 0063 0100 0130 0150
I[USgal] | 0.3[0.1] 0.4 [0.1] 0.5 [0.1] 0.9(0.2] 1.1[0.3]
R~ 0160 0250 0400 0630 1000
I[USgal] | 1.3[0.3] 1.9 [0.5] 3.0 [0.8] 4.5(1.2] 6.5 [1.7]
Ly > iEEssk KRB
> R 0]
> SEIE R PAG/ /58 B EE
> NBR = FKM
> BEIPIE RS 5
> BFFXTH Bl 6 B}
BRE
=XIIEEN bar [psi] | 350 [5,079]
REHRESEE °C [*F] | =10 & 100 [14 & 212] (48RAT{RZE -30 [-22])
BN BESHRE pS/m | 300
EREBEMSA 1SO 10771 mERE | > 108, RAIIEEHRE
#APIERIE E NS A EE
SR BAPIERESMINEN E /BRI R ES HEAPE R ES MM KL E 1 SBREFRES
bar [psi] 2.2+0.3[31.9+4.4] 3.5+0.35[50.8+5.1]
bar [psi] 5.0+0.5[72.5+7.3] 7.0+0.5[101.5+7.3]
bar [psi] 8.0+0.8[116+11.6] FEiE IR
g 1| I EA

D BFIEFTRE AULEESERETIX.

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, RiEHEHEERABRATE



10/20

BRARLE

(ARZXESHZININA, FFBEENTEHR)

350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 | Fi&iTiE =%

BS (BFAXTH)

BRiERE EFBARERE M12x1, 4§t EN 175301-803
BE | WE-1SP-M12x1 | WE-2SP- | WE-2SPSU- WE-1SP-EN175301-803
M12x1 M12x1
fhm i, ERBE Amax. | 1
B ESEE Vinax. | 150 (S3/E%) | 10 ... 30 (Hif) 250 (%3)/200 (Ei)
T F PR S A R A VIR, R w 20 70
Pk ZER > 75 % {55 - B b -
> 100 % {55 ik i) L= %) L=
» 2SPSU {8730 °C
[86 °F] Bt EIE,
7£20 °C [68 °F]
B E R VI A ek
2SP BT FXRITHFHY LED $aoR4T IEH¥ (%€ LED)
75 % Hims (LED #E)
100 % #ki%&= (4 LED)
IP &4 EN 60529 IP 67 65
WEREERE °C [F] | -25 Z +85 [-13 & +185]

BEATED 24V ERAERPAENGRE, ATFRIPAXMS.

8 BT LTI kg [1bs] | 0.1 [0.22]
diReEs
WRIELT 44 R PWR.. ETRIAHEN— R MRS
diktk, & 1SO 16889, ®&EAT RERGETSERNES
% Ap = 5 bar [72.5psi] ISO 4406 [SAE-AS 4059]
PWR20 Bao(c) = 200 19/16/12 - 22/17/14
PWR10 Bio(c) = 200 17/14/10 - 21/16/13
PWR6 Bs(c) = 200 15/12/10 - 19/14/11
PWR3 Bs(c) = 200 13/10/8 - 17/13/10
REFEE > A bar [psi] | 30 [435]
» B bar [psi] | 330 [4,785]

BAXNBHFHROHEARER. FSBHK 51420,

BBHFHEERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



EE&T)ESE | 3B50LEN0040 % 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 11/20

5 rRERNFRENE
R i e AEMHIHE AENFEEH i
LR b: HLP NBR DIN 51524
Tl Y P fiR > RiaFk HETG NBR VDMA 24568
HEES FKM
> BTk HEPG FKM — VDMA 24568
it A > Fok HFDU. HFDR FKM - VDMA 24317
» Aqueous HFAS NBR
DIN 24320
HFAE NBR
HFC NBR VDMA 24317
» Skydrol - EPDM E=27 -
e pEHEEES :

> BXEREECREMNNESESMEEE, BRHHERSE 90220 FEKER
E: 4NN

> ¥, aqueous: AFAHSHEMBENRHREZHRGRERERE
R, Ei i A Fw rl se e T .

TIHEM BTIRL P BIRK IR, {5 R B TR LT 4 AV TR

-
1o

EIAEMIPERE | WNSRAEMA BTIRREI AT IR A, TS EMBAER
SRS i) RIS BT TR =R 3 F A 4.

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, RiEHEHEERABRATE



12/20

Rt : 350LE(N) #4% 0040 = 1000
(RSFRL mm [Z&<F] A8

350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 | Fi&iTiE =%

- B1 -
h L~ /—Z
] / \/ #11#§0040 = 0400 #tg 0040 = 0150
o »
| YN == B2 (&) - B7 -
<y | 1. — 0
Y ) o e PN ) B8 Z
2 o~ A | ©y 0" ;m. B -
9 /7
' it V o
| peip:[m| ﬁ@ = |
Y v I A 3 | |
A Ny
<
I .
3 | ##£0630 = 1000
& 1000 #0040 Z 0630 i 5 B3 ##% 0160 = 1000
. -— w ~_ B7 _
| B | | O -~
! 6"* B Z
| s |
= 1 %
L ‘E = : I Y
SW —]
) . A
B6
o™
<<
BS
350 Al A2 A3 1 A4 A5 A6 A7 B12 B2 B3 oB4
LEN0040 203 [7.99] 115 158 [6.22] - 167 20 9 o5
LEN0063 266 [10.47] [4.53] 80 [3.15] 221 [8.70] 098] | 6571 | o791 | 3621 | [2.567
LEN0100 356 [14.02] 311 [12.24]
LEO0130 328 [12.91] 150 273 [10.75] 40 202 15 132 80 ~ 30
LEO150 364 [14.33] | [5.91] 324 [12.76] | [1.57] | [7.95] | [0.59] | [5.20] | [3.15] [1.18]
LEN0160 322 [12.68] 70 140 [5.51] 262 [10.31] 5 9o 10 164 70
LEN0250 412 [16.22] 6.69] 352 [13.86] 1971 | s7ar | o391 | [6481 | [2.76]
LEN0400 562 [22.13] 502 [19.76]
LEN0630 605 [23.82] 210 160 [6.30] 540 [21.26] 60 262 5 204 30 50 40
LEN1000 843 [33.19] [8.27] 650 [25.59] 778 [30.63] [2.36] | [10.31] | [0.20] | [8.03] | [1.18] | [1.97] | [1.57]
S (o3 I:-1u]
350... oB5 | B6 | OB7 | @B8 | B9 R... @c2 u... @c2 S... c3 | c4 | sw
(1SO 228) (SAE J1926) (SAE 3£2)
28 SAE 10"
LEN0040 64 85 G1/2 [1.10] | 7/8-14 UNF-2B 34
LEN0063 | [2.52] | [3.35] | a7 o1 41 SAE 12" [1.34] V6 8
LEN0100 [1.85] [1.61] | 11/16-12 UN-2B - [0.31]
LE0130 92 118 - 61 1/4 51 SAE 20" 58 [13226]
LE0150 [3.62] | [4.65] I [2.01] | 15/8-12 UN-2B | [2.28] :
LEN0160 114 | 140 [1.26] 56 SAE 24" 65 |SAE 1 1/2" 6,000
LENO250 | ./ 497 | [5.51] G112\ 2201 | 17/8-12UN-2B | [2.56] psi M8
LEN0400
32 12
LENO630 | 40 [1.26] [0.47]
[5.51] | 185 10 62 72 B SAE 2" M12 41
190 | [7.28] [0.39] [2.83] 6,000 psi [1.61]
LEN1000 [7.48]

D ESIRCHIRSEE 2 R BLEA 4 mm [0.16in] IAF SAE =
BBHFHEERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



EE&TESE | 3B50LEN0040 % 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 13/20

HIPIE R
(R~FRA mm [#5F] A 84L)
EE£IERE CORE EE£iERE CORHE
M12x1 FX Tl EN 175301-803 FF¥ T
- 60 [2.36] _ - 77,5 [3.05] _
o 41sner 5 48,7 [1.92]
5  26,5[1.04] 126,5[1.04]
A A
4
i , i
HH_ O100% g ’,/;/;:4;\;\ g
| = -
2 i ot = | 5
if| OHengs s 8| 8
T Yy = y =
2 T77 = =
. E'“ 3 E‘“
> 4 | T — Te] 1 PZ/' | —— ITe]
Ty oy ] i A |
M20x1,5 7 M20x1,5
M20x1,5
. ’91 , *P1
A : I}
6 -
N X
— S = S
M12x1 3 3
Y 6 Y
1 BRgPIERE; N
BAZEHE Magx = 50 Nm [36.88 Ib-ft] SE .
e EEER
2 FETH, HERTFAIPHE TSI (AT 360°) ; FrnEiEB%FiERE (1) MEFFETHE (2). (3).

ERBARERE M12x1, 4-%t
3 HTFHPERSNTEMEIRNAXITHE (7T 360° iEf) ;
sEREANRIZER EN175301-803
4 =4 LED $ERKTHIFM : 24V =
%t EE
HE: EB®RET5%
A/ Hi#fS 100 %
5 EigZusER BIERES
6 16x1 DIN 471 $#5%3R,
¥1%}S R900003923

7 kR

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, RiEHEHEERABRATE



14/20  350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150 | HE it iE=S

ZMHITI S
TisRES
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
[2.] | -1 | f[-Jof -1 1|
bRt TN
| o1 [igit 2,
Rt
02 | LEN... 0040
(7ETEHF S DIN 24550) 0063
0100
0160
0250
0400
0630
1000
LE... 0130
(RS & RIS E) 0150
TEREEER (um)
03 | 4&3HE WA EM R, AAEE PWR3
(1SO 16889 ; By(c) = 200) PWR6
PWR10
PWR20
A TENEBLM, AHEE G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
EE
04 | MR ARLIFEZ : 30 bar [435psi], #55@E T EE A
TESHIR K A EE - 330 bar [4,786 psi], ToIE@ TR B
bRGa Ry
05 | SR ARG 00
AERNRAFHREET HV 1
E361)
|oe A 0
EEH
07 | NBR Z£H4 M
FKM Z$H 4 \"
EPDM 34 E

DYEEL FKM 5 EPDM B4

ITERRA
2.0100 PWR10-A00-0-M
%15 R928006755

BRIV FHROIFAER. HSEHE 51420,

BHFHRERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04




E L8RS | 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150

15/20

TR
TIEESES
EZRECEE"REA
ZRiES 3 MK EZHIED 6 X ZRiES 10 fRK
R928006645 2.0040 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006646 2.0040 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006647 2.0040 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006699 2.0063 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006700 2.0063 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006701 2.0063 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006753 2.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006754 2.0100 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006755 2.0100 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006807 2.0160 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006808 2.0160 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006809 2.0160 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006861 2.0250 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006862 2.0250 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006863 2.0250 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006915 2.0400 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006916 2.0400 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006917 2.0400 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006969 2.0630 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006970 2.0630 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006971 2.0630 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928007023 2.1000 PWR3-A00-0-M R928007024 2.1000 PWR6-A00-0-M R928007025 2.1000 PWR10-A00-0-M
ok A= RO i s e
01 02 03 04 05
(wlol=Tooil =T [=T [-]
| o1 [#iriemes | w |
[02 [muBmmRE | 0 |
B
REX [ b1 |
YHREND
04 | 2.2 bar [32psi] 2.2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5.0
EEH
05 | EPDM Z$i4 ED
NBR ZxtF M
FKM Z &4 '
BRXIEEN
06 | YI#EH 2.2 bar [31.9psi] : 160 bar [2,320 psi] 160
YI#eEH 5.0 bar [72.5psi] : 450 bar [6,527 psi] 450
YI#[EH 8.0 bar [116psi] : 450 bar [6,527 psi] 450

1 {UERYI#ESA 5.0 bar

CIE A= RIS 2
wHEs ]
R928038785 WO-D01-8.0-M-450
R901025313 WO-D01-5.0-M-450
R901025312 WO-D01-2.2-M-160
R928038784 WO-D01-8.0-V-450
R901066235 WO-D01-5.0-V-450
R901066233 WO-D01-2.2-V-160
R928054248 WO-D01-5.0-E-450

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, &R ERABRATE



16/20  350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150 | HE T iE=S

TR
BEHEH
01 02 03 04

| D |350/445LE | [ - | |

[o1 [mstet | D |
| 02 [ %31 | 350/445LE |
R~
03 | #1#% 0040-0100 N0040-0100
##% 01300150 0130-0150
#1H% 0160-0400 N0160-0400
#0630 N0630
i 1000 N1000
T
04 | NBR ZHi4 M
FKM ZH 4 v
EPDM ZEi4 E

EHEH
MES B

R928028527 D350/445LEN0040-0100-M
R928028530 D350LE0130-0150-M
R928028532 D350/445LEN0160-0400-M
R928028536 D350/445LEN0630-M
R928028537 D350/445LEN1000-M
R928028528 D350/445LEN0040-0100-V
R928028531 D350LE0130-0150-V
R928028533 D350/445LEN0160-0400-V
R928028529 D350/445LEN0630-V
R928028534 D350/445LEN1000-V
R961010717 D350/445LEN0040-0100-E
R961010716 D350LE0130-0150-E
R961010715 D350/445LEN0160-0400-E
R961010714 D350/445LEN0630-E
R961010713 D350/445LEN1000-E

BHFHRERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



E LSS | 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150

REC. IR, %P

17/20

R
> GEMBATEENREBTTESEA RN TIEES > ERBHIEHR SR E DR ENEM iR, BB

(R45HE), RIS IR EHE S — 5,
> OTRERESE (BESHEERE ). RERRDAE > (FEEELET.

(FIER) R BRI S E (B5H R~ —5), > UREHS RS TEER.
> RS TE A EE RIS, BRAEPIETRETES,
> RSSO ORI RHE S, & ERER:
> SRYEHR I H R R, TR THS S,
> ARBFEFIETRELT] MR 2 MERARRTFRRT @ d SR (0 0160 REAME),

ﬁff—ﬂi\ %ﬁ?’ém#f—ﬁ?&@]mmﬁEW,?’HFTEHT%J:#@L"I > RIEAR (A HAE 1000, WAL HEEE).

WRIREE, > BB, EERERT,
. > IREEE TR,
w > REERTHEEERE, KENEH, RENHHERRE
> (Fig&FIEIT. EEEER S,

T > SRLMBIB ARSI IS, EANTE S IES AR
S8 28 T S 5 51420,

e >RSI, BHNRE TN EREAER L,
> RER AR,

i > EEHENE (EEEE),
> R TR T IS TE AL B g R > (EIGEIEIT,

4 SRR/ T A ST TR R, MRS

S, WIEEEHREEE. ESIFESIEIET 51420

A 2=

> (NAIERFEAT EBIER THIT
> IR IE.
> (NAEEAFERIRTER,

REBIFETAE,

> TiERE S ERIE Y E g IR RS,
> WREEESTREER, BEBUETRS. BhSRIEEN
25, SHTHAGZHR !

e EEER:
> (XA HEEEE)IRE A RIRIETFHRTESE.

>

ABREEREER. SHHBAT, FaERIETIERE

BIET,

> BRRBEUTER TR  ITWARE=AHITTHE. 7
HREK, #ip. AEHER, REEBHAPEERIMNESR
“%TF.

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, RiEHEHEERABRATE



18/20

REHE
EE#

350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130. 0150 | Fi&iTiE =%

%31 350...

LEN0040|LEN0063|LEN0100| LE0130 | LE0150

LEN0160| LEN0250|LEN0400

LEN0630 | LEN1000

umit = 0.14 BREYIFEHLE

Nm [Ib-ft]

M6/4.5 [3.3]
+10 %

M8/10.5 [7.7]
+10 %

M12/37 [27.3]
+10%

He

BIHIRETER

8.8

RIMTNRE

mm [inch]

6 [0.24] + 1 [0.04]

10 /0.4] + 2 [0.08]

IEMRFN4EIF IR RE

%37l 350...

LEN0040|LEN0063|LEN0100| LE0130 | LE0150 |LEN0160|LEN0250|LEN0400| LEN0630 | LEN1000

i

HRAEEETER, R 1/8 8 1/2

HIPIETRR

Nm [lb-ft]

=X 50 [36.9]

EN 175301-803 #RAEHI#R T4
T AR AR

Nm [Ib-ft]

M3/0.5 [3.7]

ELSHERL
=B IEE

BUBHTHE RS, HIBSAIT ISR B SR IBE MR 1SO MKTT iEET Tt R 2

FE Bk il

ISO 10771:2015-08

iR (ZBK)

ISO 16889:2008-06

Ap (FERE) $Fifdizk

ISO 3968:2001-12

BE MR

ISO 2943:1998-11

R E

1ISO 2941:2009-04

RIBENZEESHITHE

& 51422 MAREN AEETRERFEENE&HES 97/23/EC
(PED) % 2.1.4 W& 1 ZFMEMREILS. B2, RIE PED ¥ 3.6

TE 1 FAERGSMER, MBRELES[HEMNFAST 12, W
Zid R PED MEMRS (N 1/19),

RATFHEIE<S 94/9/EC (ATEX) BYRIFRE

& 51422 BB IIRBAEFIES 94/9/EC FIMER &
BB, I CE HRiR. MUGRRI N ERIER, AEEILIRE
BHEAEEA DIN EN 13463-1:2009 E X HINE,

#R#E DIN EN 60079-11:2012, #H—M &SR F4EPIETR

2
WE-1SP-M12x1
WE-1SP-EN175301-803

s

AEHTF Tl R R FIN R TR & . SIISEFIRELA S 1SO 9001:2015, HERTETEHFEEERFERMMIT,

SHEMEE T SRR E BRI PR ER.
RFiEERE HRE CE #7E.

EAEEESRBENERBTIEE, XEFHANBEFEERLIFER
B DIN EN 60079-14:2012 FFi& FHhAFIRICAINERN AR
R (Ex ib) B,
BRI R AR B R TS R R U AT TS EE

fER R X
R928028409 -
R928036318 RigiE At
iy 1 2
7‘1_":{2 21 22

BBHFHEERAFRAE, RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



E LSS | 350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150

19/20

B 5L
L E g E R 2R TR 28
ER/3% | Sk 26 x4 2D
B ES Ex 11 2G c lIC TX Ex 1 2D c lIC TX
NERSHRE pS/m | &N 300
R =X - [0.5 mm
AL BB R Y FXTTH
ER/3% | Sk 26 x4 2D
ES Ex Il 2G Ex ib IIB T4 Gb Ex Il 2D Ex ib lIC T100 °C Db
RTFHARRLZE B Ex ib IIC. ExiclIC Ex ib lIC
BAYE BB INBRA LR B
HERE Vi =X 150 V AC/DC
AR i =X 1.0 A
HIRINE  Pi =K 1.3 W T4 Tgx 40 °C 750 mW Tgx 40 °C
=X 1.0 W T4 Tgx 80 °C 550 mW Tgx 100 °C
FEBEED =X - 100 °C
MERERE Ci A 2R
P EB LR Li 7 2R
R | &% - [0.5 mm
DBEETHREZEANFRNEE, AEBTIHEE,
RIFRIEEE, 4 DIN EN 60079-14
IR, X1

USMREIR &

lo1

M)

|

L Uo1

Ex ib

A FRBRERE

A s

> BFEE

HFHERERK. BEEETREEBRANRE >
B, MEBILHE. RS BERBBEGHAEBER

ESRIEFFTER 51422 BRI IERER, BHRXMNERSE
i, BIF AR RIRIEST T I RN, B EmRA

BE&ARITFRE, FRIFRETRSH,
> EIRIRLE, FESREZRSMESRGENEE,
e EEER:

> AAEERSITHR &HHNBERT, TREIETRS[E »

BT,

P TIENATHERRBELEAARE, REES

1999/92/EC Mz Il 8 1.1 FTHHEEH#IT.

RC 51422, KR : 2021-04, RiEHEHEERABRATE



20/20  350LEN0040 = 1000 ; 350LE0130, 0150 | Ei&iTiEaEs

BB
REHEE R A RRAR © AR EPAIMEIE. AENMETERANBITFRERERRARMKAE, &
Hardtwaldstr.43 ZIVEIHHEEREERARIFA, NMEREMNRRMEE =7, MRENIRNAT
68775 Ketsch, Germany i, BNMEARRRELSERSERREREHRIE. FiRRNERTEE
HiE +49 (0) 62 02 / 6 03-0 BRA P BTHETFBIERN X S. DAFICHR, RITN-REEZAREBERIIZL.

hydraulicfilter@hengst.de
www.hengst.com

BBHFHEERAFRAT), RC 51422, JEA : 2021-04



	Features
	Filter ordering code
	Filter ordering code
	Preferred types
	Accessories ordering code 
(dimensions in mm [inch])
	Filter design
	Symbols
	Function, cross-section
	Technical data 
(Please consult us for applications outside these parameters)
	Technical data 
(Please consult us for applications outside these parameters)
	Compatibility with permitted hydraulic fluids
	Dimensions: 350LE(N) sizes 0040 to 1000 
(Dimensions in mm [inch])
	Maintenance indicator
(Dimensions in mm [inch])
	Spare parts ordering codes
	Spare parts ordering codes
	Assembly, commissioning, maintenance
	Tightening torques 
	Directives and standardization 
	Directives and standardization 

